### RESOLUTION 20 - 42

## **JUDGES OF ELECTION RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS the term for the Judges of Election for Ford County has expired, and;

**WHEREAS** the concerned political parties have presented their nominations for the new term to serve until April, 2022;

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the attached list of nominees be approved and forwarded to the Circuit Court for confirmation, including appointments by the Ford County Clerk as provided in 10 ILCS 5/13-3-4.

Approved by the Ford County Board at their regularly scheduled meeting held on June 8, 2020.

Robert Lindgren

Ford County Board Chairman

ATTEST:

Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder

# STATE OF ILLINOIS FORD COUNTY LIST OF JUDGES OF ELECTION FOR CONFIRMATION

#### **REPUBLICAN PARTY**

### TO THE FORD COUNTY BOARD:

The following named persons are hereby submitted by the undersigned Chairman of the County Central Committee of said Party as capable and duly qualified Electors, residing in the respective Precincts of said County, to be considered by your body on June 8, 2020 for the purpose of serving as Election Judge's within their respective precincts for a period of two years and until their successors have been duly appointed as provided by law.

I hereby certify that this list has been approved by the members of the Central Committee in compliance with the law.

Dated: April 15, 2020

effrey Orr

Republican County Central Committee Chairman

I certify that the following said party is entitled to the number of Election Judges in each precinct as specified, and the selection of these candidates has been made by the Ford County Board on June 8, 2020 to be submitted to the Circuit Court.

Dated: June 8, 2020

Robert Lindgren

Ford County Board Chairman

Robert League

Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder

# STATE OF ILLINOIS FORD COUNTY LIST OF JUDGES OF ELECTION FOR CONFIRMATION

#### **DEMOCRATIC PARTY**

### TO THE FORD COUNTY BOARD:

The following named persons are hereby submitted by the undersigned Chairman of the County Central Committee of said Party as capable and duly qualified Electors, residing in the respective Precincts of said County, to be considered by your body on June 8, 2020 for the purpose of serving as Election Judge's within their respective precincts for a period of two years and until their successors have been duly appointed as provided by law.

I hereby certify that this list has been approved by the members of the Central Committee in compliance with the law.

Dated: April 15, 2020

Edwin Homeier

Democratic County Central Committee Chairman

I certify that said party is entitled to the number of Election Judges in each precinct as specified, and the selection of these candidates has been made by the Ford County Board on June 8, 2020 to be submitted to the Circuit Court.

Dated: June 8, 2020

Robert Lindgren

Ford County Board Chairman

Robert Languin

ttest:\_

Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder